
Appendix D: Sample Alternative Service Schedules

June 30, 2022 PREPARED FOR:

PREPARED BY:



Alternative 1 Southbound

MPMilesStation
313.0 St. Albans, VT185.0 White River Jct., VT111.7 East Northfield (NECR)
98.0 Greenfield, MA97.8 'CPF-385'80.0 'CPR-18'
79.0 North Hampton, MA78.0 'CPR-16'
69.9 Holyoke, MA
23.7 # Danbury (MNR Sta.) CP 424 E 12:01A S 5:16A S 5:53A S 6:33A S 7:04A S 7:43A S 8:50A S 10:49A S 12:49P S 2:38P S 4:38P E 6:09P S 6:49P E 7:44P S 8:50P E 9:46P S 10:46P E 11:32P
78.0 # Jct. Beacon Line 12:03A 5:18A 5:55A 6:35A 7:06A 7:45A 8:52A 10:51A 12:51P 2:40P 4:40P 6:11P 6:51P 7:46P 8:52P 9:48P 10:48P 11:34P
74.9 # Danbury Fair CP 663 12:09A S 5:24A S 6:01A S 6:41A S 7:12A S 7:51A S 8:58A S 10:57A S 12:57P S 2:46P S 4:46P 6:17P S 6:57P 7:52P S 8:58P 9:54P S 10:54P 11:40P
40.8 # State Line 12:12A 5:27A 6:04A 6:44A 7:15A 7:54A 9:01A 11:00A 1:00P 2:49P 4:49P 6:20P 7:00P 7:55P 9:01P 9:57P 10:57P 11:43P
39.9 State Line Siding
36.1 # Jct. Harlem Line 12:22A 5:37A 6:14A 6:54A 7:25A 8:04A 9:11A 11:10A 1:10P 2:59P 4:59P 6:30P 7:10P 8:05P 9:11P 10:07P 11:07P 11:53P
53.0 (Brewster Yard) 8:00A 9:08A 11:07A 1:07P 2:56P 4:56P 6:35P 7:07P 8:07P 9:08P 10:08P 11:08P
53.3 Southeast - Arrive CP 153 12:23A S 5:38A 5:50A S 6:15A 6:25A S 6:55A 7:08A S 7:26A 7:28A S 8:05A S 9:12A S 11:11A S 1:11P S 3:00P S 5:00P 6:31P S 7:11P 8:06P S 9:12P 10:08P S 11:08P 11:54P
53.3 Southeast - Depart CP 153 >>> S 5:51A >>> S 6:26A >>> S 7:09A >>> S 7:29A >>> S 8:07A >>> S 9:15A >>> S 11:14A >>> S 1:14P >>> S 3:03P >>> S 5:03P >>> S 6:42P >>> S 7:14P >>> S 8:09P >>> S 9:15P >>> S 10:15P >>> S 11:13P
51.9 Brewster CP 152 S 5:55A 6:29A S 7:13A S 7:33A S 8:10A S 9:18A S 11:17A S 1:17P S 3:06P S 5:06P S 6:45P S 7:17P S 8:12P S 9:18P S 10:18P S 11:16P
47.8 Croton Falls S 6:01A S 7:39A S 8:15A S 9:23A S 11:22A S 1:22P S 3:11P S 5:11P S 7:22P S 8:17P S 9:23P S 10:23P S 11:21P
46.1 Purdy's S 6:05A S 7:43A S 8:18A S 9:26A S 11:25A S 1:25P S 3:14P S 5:14P S 7:25P S 8:20P S 9:26P S 10:26P S 11:24P
43.7 Golden's Bridge S 6:10A S 7:25A S 7:48A S 8:21A S 9:29A S 11:28A S 1:28P S 3:18P S 5:18P S 6:55P S 7:28P S 8:23P S 9:29P S 10:29P S 11:27P
43.3 CP 143 6:12A 6:40A 7:26A 7:50A 8:22A 9:30A 11:29A 1:29P 3:19P 5:19P 6:56P 7:29P 8:24P 9:30P 10:30P 11:28P
41.2 Katonah S 6:42A S 8:25A S 9:33A S 11:32A S 1:32P S 3:22P S 5:22P S 6:59P S 7:32P S 8:27P S 9:33P S 10:33P S 11:31P
39.2 Bedford Hills S 6:46A S 8:29A S 9:37A S 11:36A S 1:36P S 3:26P S 5:26P S 7:36P S 8:31P S 9:37P S 10:37P S 11:35P
36.8 CP 137 6:49A 8:32A 9:40A 11:39A 1:39P 3:29P 5:29P 7:04P 7:39P 8:34P 9:40P 10:40P 11:38P
36.6 Mount Kisco S 6:51A S 8:33A S 9:41A S 11:40A S 1:40P S 3:30P S 5:30P S 7:05P S 7:40P S 8:35P S 9:41P S 10:41P S 11:39P
36.3 CP 136 6:20A 6:52A 7:34A 7:58A 8:34A 9:42A 11:41A 1:41P 3:31P 5:31P 7:06P 7:41P 8:36P 9:42P 10:42P 11:40P
32.4 Chappaqua S 6:58A S 8:38A S 9:47A S 11:46A S 1:46P S 3:36P S 5:36P S 7:11P S 7:45P S 8:40P S 9:46P S 10:46P S 11:44P
30.5 Pleasantville S 9:50A S 11:49A S 1:49P S 3:39P S 5:39P S 7:14P S 7:48P S 8:43P S 9:49P S 10:49P S 11:47P
30.2 CP 130 6:27A 7:02A 7:40A 8:05A 8:42A 9:51A 11:50A 1:50P 3:40P 5:40P 7:15P 7:49P 8:44P 9:50P 10:50P 11:48P
28.3 Hawthorne S 9:54A S 11:53A S 1:53P S 3:43P S 5:43P S 7:18P S 7:52P S 8:47P S 9:53P S 10:53P S 11:51P
27.2 Mount Pleasant
25.5 Valhalla S 9:58A S 11:57A S 1:57P S 3:47P S 5:47P S 7:56P S 8:51P S 9:57P S 10:57P S 11:55P
24.1 (NWP Yard) CP 124 6:34A 7:09A 7:48A 8:12A 8:48A 10:01A 12:00P 2:00P 3:50P 5:50P 7:24P 7:59P 8:54P 10:00P 11:00P 11:58P
23.8 North White Plains S 8:13A S 8:49A S 10:02A S 12:01P S 2:01P S 3:51P S 5:51P S 7:25P S 8:00P S 8:55P S 10:01P S 11:01P S 11:59P
22.4 White Plains S 6:37A S 7:13A S 7:52A S 8:17A S 8:53A S 10:06A S 12:05P S 2:05P S 3:55P S 5:55P S 7:28P S 8:04P S 8:59P S 10:05P S 11:05P S 12:03A
20.6 Hartsdale CP 121 6:41A 7:17A 7:56A 8:21A 8:56A 10:09A 12:08P 2:08P 3:58P 5:58P S 7:31P 8:07P 9:02P 10:09P 11:09P 12:07A
19.0 Scarsdale CP 119 6:43A 7:20A 7:58A 8:23A 8:58A 10:11A 12:10P 2:10P 4:00P 6:00P S 7:34P 8:09P 9:04P 10:11P 11:11P 12:09A
16.8 Crestwood CP 116 6:45A 7:22A 8:00A 8:26A 9:00A 10:13A 12:12P 2:12P 4:02P 6:02P 7:37P 8:11P 9:06P 10:13P 11:13P 12:11A
16.0 Tuckahoe
15.3 Bronxville
14.3 Fleetwood
13.3 Mount Vernon West CP 113 6:49A 7:26A 8:04A 8:30A 9:04A 10:17A 12:16P 2:16P 4:06P 6:06P 7:41P 8:15P 9:10P 10:17P 11:17P 12:15A
12.6 Wakefield
11.9 Woodlawn CP 112 6:51A 7:29A 8:07A 8:32A 9:06A 10:20A 12:19P 2:19P 4:09P 6:08P 7:43P 8:17P 9:12P 10:19P 11:19P 12:17A
10.5 Williams Bridge

9.5 Botanical Garden
8.9 Fordham H 4:12P H 6:13P H 7:47P H 8:21P H 9:16P
7.9 Tremont
6.1 Melrose
5.9 CP106 - Wye
5.4 Mott Haven Jct. CP 5 6:59A 7:37A 8:15A 8:40A 9:14A 10:30A 12:29P 2:29P 4:19P 6:16P 7:53P 8:26P 9:21P 10:30P 11:30P 12:28A
4.2 Harlem-125th Street D 7:02A D 7:40A D 8:18A D 8:43A D 9:17A H 10:33A H 12:32P H 2:32P H 4:22P H 6:21P H 7:56P H 8:30P H 9:25P H 10:33P H 11:33P H 12:31A
- Grand Central Terminal A 7:13A A 7:53A A 8:31A A 8:56A A 9:30A A 10:44A A 12:43P A 2:43P A 4:33P A 6:36P A 8:07P A 8:41P A 9:36P A 10:44P A 11:44P A 12:42A
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Alternative 1 Northbound

MPMilesStation
313.0 St. Albans, VT185.0 White River Jct., VT111.7 East Northfield (NECR)
98.0 Greenfield, MA'CPF-385''CPR-18'
79.0 North Hampton, MA'CPR-16'
69.9 Holyoke, MA- Grand Central Terminal S 12:11A S 6:27A S 7:54A S 9:46A S 11:48A S 1:48P S 3:44P S 4:36P S 5:18P S 6:05P S 6:57P S 7:55P S 8:53P S 9:53P

4.2 Harlem-125th Street S 12:20A S 6:36A S 8:03A S 9:55A S 11:57A S 1:57P S 3:54P S 4:46P S 5:28P S 6:15P S 7:06P S 8:04P S 9:02P S 10:02P
5.4 Mott Haven Jct. CP 5 12:23A 6:39A 8:06A 9:58A 12:00P 2:00P 3:57P 4:49P 5:31P 6:18P 7:09P 8:07P 9:05P 10:05P
5.9 CP106 - Wye
6.1 Melrose
7.9 Tremont
8.9 Fordham S 6:44A S 8:11A
9.5 Botanical Garden

10.5 Williams Bridge S 8:15A
11.9 Woodlawn CP 112 12:31A 6:49A S 8:18A 10:06A 12:08P 2:08P 4:05P 4:57P 5:39P 6:26P 7:17P 8:15P 9:13P 10:13P
12.6 Wakefield
13.3 Mount Vernon West CP 113 12:33A 6:51A 8:21A 10:08A 12:10P 2:10P 4:07P 4:59P 5:41P 6:28P 7:19P 8:17P 9:15P 10:15P
14.3 Fleetwood
15.3 Bronxville
16.0 Tuckahoe
16.8 Crestwood CP 116 12:37A 6:55A 8:25A 10:12A 12:14P 2:14P 4:11P 5:03P 5:45P 6:32P 7:23P 8:21P 9:19P 10:19P
19.0 Scarsdale CP 119 12:39A 6:57A 8:27A 10:14A 12:16P 2:16P 4:13P 5:05P 5:47P 6:34P 7:25P 8:23P 9:21P 10:21P
20.6 Hartsdale CP 121 12:41A 6:59A 8:29A 10:16A 12:18P 2:18P 4:15P 5:07P 5:49P 6:36P 7:27P 8:25P 9:23P 10:23P
22.4 White Plains S 12:44A S 7:02A S 8:33A S 10:20A S 12:21P S 2:21P S 4:19P S 5:12P R 5:53P R 6:40P R 7:30P S 8:28P S 9:26P S 10:26P
23.8 North White Plains S 12:47A S 7:06A S 8:37A S 10:24A S 12:24P S 2:24P S 4:23P S 8:31P S 9:29P S 10:29P
24.1 (NWP Yard) CP 124 12:48A 7:07A 8:38A 10:25A 12:25P 2:25P 4:24P 5:16P 5:56P 6:44P 7:33P 8:32P 9:30P 10:30P
25.5 Valhalla S 12:51A S 7:10A S 8:41A S 10:28A S 12:28P S 2:28P S 8:34P S 9:33P S 10:33P
27.2 Mount Pleasant S 10:30A
28.3 Hawthorne S 12:55A S 7:14A S 8:45A S 10:33A S 12:32P S 2:32P S 8:38P S 9:37P S 10:37P
30.2 CP 130 12:58A 7:17A 8:48A 10:36A 12:35P 2:35P 4:31P 5:23P 6:05P 6:51P 7:40P 8:41P 9:40P 10:40P
30.5 Pleasantville S 12:59A S 7:18A S 8:49A S 10:37A S 12:36P S 2:36P S 8:42P S 9:41P S 10:41P
32.4 Chappaqua S 1:02A S 7:21A S 8:52A S 10:40A S 12:39P S 2:39P S 4:35P H 7:44P S 8:45P S 9:44P S 10:44P
36.3 CP 136 1:07A 7:26A 8:57A 10:45A 12:44P 2:44P 4:40P 5:30P 6:13P 6:58P 7:49P 8:50P 9:49P 10:49P
36.6 Mount Kisco S 1:08A S 7:27A S 8:58A S 10:46A S 12:45P S 2:45P H 7:50P S 8:51P S 9:50P S 10:50P
36.8 CP 137 1:09A 7:28A 8:59A 10:47A 12:46P 2:46P 4:41P 5:31P 6:15P 6:59P 7:51P 8:52P 9:51P 10:51P
39.2 Bedford Hills S 1:12A S 7:31A S 9:02A S 10:50A S 12:49P S 2:49P H 7:54P S 8:55P S 9:54P S 10:54P
41.2 Katonah S 1:15A S 7:34A S 9:05A S 10:53A S 12:52P S 2:52P H 7:58P S 8:59P S 9:57P S 10:57P
43.3 CP 143 1:18A 7:37A 9:08A 10:56A 12:55P 2:55P 4:48P 5:38P 6:21P 7:05P 8:01P 9:02P 10:00P 11:00P
43.7 Golden's Bridge S 1:19A S 7:38A S 9:09A S 10:57A S 12:56P S 2:56P S 4:50P S 5:40P S 7:07P H 8:02P S 9:03P S 10:01P S 11:01P
46.1 Purdy's S 1:23A S 7:42A S 9:13A S 11:01A S 1:00P S 3:00P S 4:54P S 5:44P S 7:11P H 8:05P S 9:07P S 10:05P S 11:05P
47.8 Croton Falls S 1:26A S 7:45A S 9:16A S 11:04A S 1:03P S 3:03P S 4:58P S 5:48P S 7:15P H 8:08P S 9:10P S 10:08P S 11:08P
51.9 Brewster CP 152 S 1:32A S 7:51A S 9:22A S 11:10A S 1:09P S 3:09P S 5:05P S 5:55P S 6:32P S 7:22P H 8:15P S 9:18P S 10:14P S 11:14P
53.2 CP 153 1:40A 7:59A 9:29A 11:18A 1:15P 3:15P 5:08P 5:58P 6:35P 7:25P 8:20P 9:23P 10:19P 11:19P
53.3 Southeast - Arrive CP 153 A 1:41A A 8:00A A 9:30A A 11:19A A 1:16P A 3:16P 5:09P 5:59P 6:36P 7:25P A 8:22P A 9:24P A 10:20P A 11:20P
53.3 Southeast - Depart CP 153 S 1:44A E 4:44A E 5:08A E 5:45A E 6:25A E 6:56A S 8:06A S 9:32A S 11:21A S 1:21P S 3:21P S 5:09P S 5:11P S 6:00P S 6:01P S 6:37P S 6:41P S 7:26P S 7:27P S 8:25P S 9:27P S 10:25P S 11:23P
53.0 (Brewster Yard) 1:46A 8:05A 9:35A 11:24A 1:21P 3:21P 8:27P A 9:29P A 10:25P A 11:25P
36.1 Jct. Beacon Line 1:45A 4:45A 5:09A 5:46A 6:26A 6:57A 8:07A 9:33A 11:22A 1:22P 3:22P 5:12P 6:02P 6:42P 7:28P 8:26P 9:28P 10:26P 11:24P
40.8 State Line 1:55A 4:55A 5:19A 5:56A 6:36A 7:07A 8:17A 9:43A 11:32A 1:32P 3:32P 5:22P 6:12P 6:52P 7:38P 8:36P 9:38P 10:36P 11:34P
74.9 Danbury Fair CP 663 S 1:58A 4:58A 5:22A 5:59A 6:39A 7:10A S 8:20A S 9:46A S 11:35A S 1:35P S 3:35P S 5:25P S 6:15P S 6:55P S 7:41P S 8:39P S 9:41P S 10:39P S 11:37P
78.0 Jct. Danbury Branch 2:04A 5:04A 5:28A 6:05A 6:45A 7:16A 8:26A 9:52A 11:41A 1:41P 3:41P 5:31P 6:21P 7:01P 7:47P 8:45P 9:47P 10:45P 11:43P
23.7 Danbury (MNR Sta) CP 424 S 2:06A 5:06A 5:30A 6:07A 6:47A 7:18A S 8:28A S 9:54A S 11:43A S 1:43P S 3:43P S 5:33P S 6:23P S 7:03P S 7:49P S 8:47P S 9:49P S 10:47P S 11:45P
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Alternative 2a Southbound

MP Station
313.0 St. Albans, VT185.0White River Jct., VT111.7 East Northfield (NECR)
98.0 Greenfield, MA'CPF-385'
79.0 North Hampton, MA'CPR-16'
69.9 Holyoke, MA
23.7 Danbury (MNR Sta.) CP 424 S 5:17A S 5:52A S 6:18A S 7:01A S 7:47A S 8:52A S 9:51A S 10:51A S 11:51A S 12:51P S 1:51P S 2:40P S 3:42P S 4:40P E 5:55P S 6:41P E 7:10P 7:46P S 8:52P E 9:40P S 10:50P E 11:55P
78.0 Jct. Beacon Line 5:19A 5:54A 6:20A 7:03A 7:49A 8:54A 9:53A 10:53A 11:53A 12:53P 1:53P 2:42P 3:44P 4:42P 5:57P 6:43P 7:12P 7:48P 8:54P 9:42P 10:52P 11:57P
74.9 Danbury Fair CP 663 S 5:24A S 5:59A S 6:25A S 7:08A S 7:54A S 8:59A S 9:58A S 10:58A S 11:58A S 12:58P S 1:58P S 2:47P S 3:49P S 4:47P 6:02P S 6:48P 7:17P 7:53P S 8:59P 9:47P S 10:57P 12:02A
40.8 State Line S 5:27A S 6:02A S 6:28A S 7:11A S 7:57A S 9:02A S 10:01A S 11:01A S 12:01P S 1:01P S 2:01P S 2:50P S 3:52P S 4:50P 6:05P S 6:51P 7:20P 7:56P S 9:02P 9:50P S 11:00P 12:05A

Joe's Hill East 6:53P
Joe's Hill West 6:58P

36.1 Jct. Harlem Line 5:35A 6:10A 6:36A 7:19A 8:05A 9:10A 10:09A 11:09A 12:09P 1:09P 2:09P 2:58P 4:00P 4:58P 6:13P 7:02P 7:28P 8:04P 9:10P 9:58P 11:08P 12:13A
53.0 (Brewster Yard) 9:08A 10:07A 11:07A 12:07P 1:07P 2:07P 2:56P 3:58P 4:56P 7:07P 8:07P 9:08P 11:08P
53.3 Southeast - Arrive CP 153 5:36A 6:11A S 6:37A 7:20A 8:06A S 9:11A S 10:10A S 11:10A S 12:10P S 1:10P S 2:10P S 2:59P S 4:01P S 4:59P 6:14P S 7:03P 7:29P 8:05P S 9:11P 9:59P S 11:09P 12:14A
53.3 Southeast - Depart CP 153 S 6:12A S 6:38A S 7:21A S 8:07A 9:15A S 9:15A 10:14A S 10:14A >>> S 11:14A >>> S 12:14P >>> S 1:14P >>> S 2:14P >>> S 3:03P >>> S 4:05P >>> S 5:03P >>> S 7:14P >>> S 8:09P >>> S 9:15P >>> S 11:13P
51.9 Brewster CP 152 S 6:15A S 7:24A S 8:10A S 9:18A S 10:17A S 11:17A S 12:17P S 1:17P S 2:17P S 3:06P S 4:08P S 5:06P S 7:17P S 8:12P S 9:18P S 11:16P
47.8 Croton Falls S 6:20A S 7:29A S 8:15A S 9:23A S 10:22A S 11:22A S 12:22P S 1:22P S 2:22P S 3:11P S 4:13P S 5:11P S 7:22P S 8:17P S 9:23P S 11:21P
46.1 Purdy's S 6:23A S 7:33A S 8:18A S 9:26A S 10:25A S 11:25A S 12:25P S 1:25P S 2:25P S 3:14P S 4:16P S 5:14P S 7:25P S 8:20P S 9:26P S 11:24P
43.7 Golden's Bridge S 6:27A S 7:37A S 8:21A S 9:29A S 10:28A S 11:28A S 12:29P S 1:28P S 2:28P S 3:18P S 4:20P S 5:18P S 7:28P S 8:23P S 9:29P S 11:27P
43.3 CP 143 6:28A 7:38A 8:22A 9:30A 10:29A 11:29A 12:30P 1:29P 2:29P 3:19P 4:21P 5:19P 7:29P 8:24P 9:30P 11:28P
41.2 Katonah S 6:31A S 7:41A S 8:25A S 9:33A S 10:32A S 11:32A S 12:33P S 1:32P S 2:32P S 3:22P S 4:24P S 5:22P S 7:32P S 8:27P S 9:33P S 11:31P
39.2 Bedford Hills S 6:35A S 7:46A S 8:29A S 9:37A S 10:36A S 11:36A S 12:37P S 1:36P S 2:36P S 3:26P S 4:28P S 5:26P S 7:36P S 8:31P S 9:37P S 11:35P
36.8 CP 137 6:38A 7:49A 8:32A 9:40A 10:39A 11:39A 12:40P 1:39P 2:39P 3:29P 4:31P 5:29P 7:39P 8:34P 9:40P 11:38P
36.6 Mount Kisco S 6:39A S 7:50A S 8:33A S 9:41A S 10:40A S 11:40A S 12:41P S 1:40P S 2:40P S 3:30P S 4:32P S 5:30P S 7:40P S 8:35P S 9:41P S 11:39P
36.3 CP 136 6:40A 7:51A 8:34A 9:42A 10:41A 11:41A 12:42P 1:41P 2:41P 3:31P 4:33P 5:31P 7:41P 8:36P 9:42P 11:40P
32.4 Chappaqua S 7:55A S 8:38A S 9:47A S 10:46A S 11:46A S 12:47P S 1:46P S 2:46P S 3:36P S 4:38P S 5:36P S 7:45P S 8:40P S 9:46P S 11:44P
30.5 Pleasantville S 9:50A S 10:49A S 11:49A S 12:50P S 1:49P S 2:49P S 3:39P S 4:41P S 5:39P S 7:48P S 8:43P S 9:49P S 11:47P
30.2 CP 130 6:47A 7:59A 8:42A 9:51A 10:50A 11:50A 12:51P 1:50P 2:50P 3:40P 4:42P 5:40P 7:49P 8:44P 9:50P 11:48P
28.3 Hawthorne S 9:54A S 10:53A S 11:53A S 12:54P S 1:53P S 2:53P S 3:43P S 4:45P S 5:43P S 7:52P S 8:47P S 9:53P S 11:51P
27.2 Mount Pleasant S 12:56P
25.5 Valhalla S 9:58A S 10:57A S 11:57A S 12:58P S 1:57P S 2:57P S 3:47P S 4:49P S 5:47P S 7:56P S 8:51P S 9:57P S 11:55P
24.1 (NWP Yard) CP 124 6:54A 8:06A 8:48A 10:01A 11:00A 12:00P 1:01P 2:00P 3:00P 3:50P 4:52P 5:50P 7:59P 8:54P 10:00P 11:58P
23.8 North White Plains S 8:49A S 10:02A S 11:01A S 12:01P S 1:02P S 2:01P S 3:01P S 3:51P S 4:53P S 5:51P S 8:00P S 8:55P S 10:01P S 11:59P
22.4 White Plains 6:56A 7:17A S 8:11A S 8:53A S 10:06A S 11:05A S 12:05P S 1:05P S 2:05P S 3:05P S 3:55P S 4:57P S 5:55P S 8:04P S 8:59P S 10:05P S 12:03A
20.6 Hartsdale CP 121 6:59A 8:15A 8:56A 10:09A 11:08A 12:08P 1:08P 2:08P 3:08P 3:58P 5:00P 5:58P 8:07P 9:02P 10:09P 12:07A
19.0 Scarsdale CP 119 7:01A 8:17A 8:58A 10:11A 11:10A 12:10P 1:10P 2:10P 3:10P 4:00P 5:02P 6:00P 8:09P 9:04P 10:11P 12:09A
16.8 Crestwood CP 116 7:03A 7:26A 8:20A 9:00A 10:13A 11:12A 12:12P 1:12P 2:12P 3:12P 4:02P 5:04P 6:02P 8:11P 9:06P 10:13P 12:11A
16.0 Tuckahoe
15.3 Bronxville
14.3 Fleetwood
13.3 Mount Vernon West CP 113 7:07A 8:24A 9:04A 10:17A 11:16A 12:16P 1:16P 2:16P 3:16P 4:06P 5:08P 6:06P 8:15P 9:10P 10:17P 12:15A
12.6 Wakefield
11.9 Woodlawn CP 112 7:09A 7:34A 8:26A 9:06A 10:20A 11:19A 12:19P 1:19P 2:19P 3:19P 4:09P 5:11P 6:08P 8:17P 9:12P 10:19P 12:17A
10.5 Williams Bridge

9.5 Botanical Garden
8.9 Fordham H 3:23P H 4:12P H 5:16P H 6:13P H 8:21P H 9:16P
7.9 Tremont
6.1 Melrose
5.9 CP106 - Wye
5.4 Mott Haven Jct. CP 5 7:17A 8:34A 9:14A 10:30A 11:29A 12:29P 1:29P 2:29P 3:29P 4:19P 5:21P 6:16P 8:26P 9:21P 10:30P 12:28A
4.2 Harlem-125th Street D 7:20A S 7:45A D 8:37A D 9:17A H 10:33A H 11:32A H 12:32P H 1:32P H 2:32P H 3:32P H 4:22P H 5:24P H 6:21P H 8:30P H 9:25P H 10:33P H 12:31A
- Grand Central Terminal A 7:33A S 7:58A A 8:50A A 9:30A A 10:44A A 11:43A A 12:43P A 1:43P A 2:43P A 3:43P A 4:33P A 5:39P A 6:36P A 8:41P A 9:36P A 10:44P A 12:42A
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Alternative 2a Northbound

MP Miles Station
313.0 #### St. Albans, VT185.0 ####White River Jct., VT111.7 ####98.0 98.0 Greenfield, MA'CPF-385'
79.0 79.0 North Hampton, MA'CPR-16'
69.9 69.9 Holyoke, MA- - Grand Central Terminal S 12:11A S 6:03A S 6:47A S 7:54A S 8:45A S 9:46A S 10:48A S 11:48A S 12:48P S 1:48P S 2:48P S 3:44P S 4:19P S 4:58P S 5:28P S 6:11P S 6:57P S 7:55P S 8:53P S 9:53P

4.2 4.2 Harlem-125th Street S 12:20A S 6:12A S 6:56A S 8:03A S 8:54A S 9:55A S 10:57A S 11:57A S 12:57P S 1:57P S 2:57P S 3:54P S 4:28P S 6:20P S 7:06P S 8:04P S 9:02P S 10:02P
5.4 5.4 Mott Haven Jct. CP 5 12:23A 6:15A 6:59A 8:06A 8:57A 9:58A 11:00A 12:00P 1:00P 2:00P 3:00P 3:57P 4:31P 5:09P 5:39P 6:23P 7:09P 8:07P 9:05P 10:05P
5.9 5.9 CP106 - Wye
6.1 6.1 Melrose
7.9 7.9 Tremont
8.9 8.9 Fordham S 6:20A S 7:05A S 8:11A S 9:02A
9.5 9.5 Botanical Garden

10.5 10.5 Williams Bridge S 7:09A S 8:15A
11.9 11.9 Woodlawn CP 112 12:31A 6:25A S 7:12A S 8:18A 9:07A 10:06A 11:08A 12:08P 1:08P 2:08P 3:08P 4:05P 4:39P 5:17P 5:47P 6:31P 7:17P 8:15P 9:13P 10:13P
12.6 12.6 Wakefield
13.3 13.3 Mount Vernon West CP 113 12:33A 6:27A 7:15A 8:21A 9:09A 10:08A 11:10A 12:10P 1:10P 2:10P 3:10P 4:07P 4:41P 5:19P 5:49P 6:33P 7:19P 8:17P 9:15P 10:15P
14.3 14.3 Fleetwood
15.3 15.3 Bronxville
16.0 16.0 Tuckahoe
16.8 16.8 Crestwood CP 116 12:37A 6:31A 7:19A 8:25A 9:13A 10:12A 11:14A 12:14P 1:14P 2:14P 3:14P 4:11P 4:45P 5:23P 5:53P 6:37P 7:23P 8:21P 9:19P 10:19P
19.0 19.0 Scarsdale CP 119 12:39A 6:33A 7:21A 8:27A 9:15A 10:14A 11:16A 12:16P 1:16P 2:16P 3:16P 4:13P 4:47P 5:25P 5:55P 6:39P 7:25P 8:23P 9:21P 10:21P
20.6 20.6 Hartsdale CP 121 12:41A 6:35A 7:23A 8:29A 9:17A 10:16A 11:18A 12:18P 1:18P 2:18P 3:18P 4:15P 4:49P 5:27P 5:57P 6:41P 7:27P 8:25P 9:23P 10:23P
22.4 22.4 White Plains S 12:44A S 6:38A S 7:27A S 8:33A S 9:20A S 10:20A S 11:21A S 12:21P S 1:21P S 2:21P S 3:21P S 4:19P S 5:31P S 6:44P R 7:30P S 8:28P S 9:26P S 10:26P
23.8 23.8 North White Plains S 12:47A S 6:42A S 7:31A S 8:37A S 9:24A S 10:24A S 11:24A S 12:24P S 1:24P S 2:24P S 3:24P S 4:23P S 8:31P S 9:29P S 10:29P
24.1 24.1 (NWP Yard) CP 124 12:48A 6:43A 7:32A 8:38A 9:25A 10:25A 11:25A 12:25P 1:25P 2:25P 3:25P 4:24P 4:55P 5:34P 6:03P 6:48P 7:33P 8:32P 9:30P 10:30P
25.5 25.5 Valhalla S 12:51A S 6:46A S 7:35A S 8:41A S 9:28A S 10:28A S 11:28A S 12:28P S 1:28P S 2:28P S 3:28P S 8:34P S 9:33P S 10:33P
27.2 27.2 Mount Pleasant S 10:30A
28.3 28.3 Hawthorne S 12:55A S 6:50A S 7:39A S 8:45A S 9:32A S 10:33A S 11:32A S 12:32P S 1:32P S 2:32P S 3:32P S 8:38P S 9:37P S 10:37P
30.2 30.2 CP 130 12:58A 6:53A 7:42A 8:48A 9:35A 10:36A 11:35A 12:35P 1:35P 2:35P 3:35P 4:31P 5:02P 5:41P 6:10P 6:55P 7:40P 8:41P 9:40P 10:40P
30.5 30.5 Pleasantville S 12:59A S 6:54A S 7:43A S 8:49A S 9:36A S 10:37A S 11:36A S 12:36P S 1:36P S 2:36P S 3:36P S 8:42P S 9:41P S 10:41P
32.4 32.4 Chappaqua S 1:02A S 6:57A S 7:46A S 8:52A S 9:39A S 10:40A S 11:39A S 12:39P S 1:39P S 2:39P S 3:39P S 4:35P H 5:05P H 6:13P H 6:59P H 7:44P S 8:45P S 9:44P S 10:44P
36.3 36.3 CP 136 1:07A 7:02A 7:51A 8:57A 9:44A 10:45A 11:44A 12:44P 1:44P 2:44P 3:44P 4:40P 5:10P 5:48P 6:18P 7:03P 7:49P 8:50P 9:49P 10:49P
36.6 36.6 Mount Kisco S 1:08A S 7:03A S 7:52A S 8:58A S 9:45A S 10:46A S 11:45A S 12:45P S 1:45P S 2:45P S 3:45P H 5:11P H 5:49P H 6:19P H 7:06P H 7:50P S 8:51P S 9:50P S 10:50P
36.8 36.8 CP 137 1:09A 7:04A 7:53A 8:59A 9:46A 10:47A 11:46A 12:46P 1:46P 2:46P 3:46P 4:41P 5:12P 5:50P 6:20P 7:07P 7:51P 8:52P 9:51P 10:51P
39.2 39.2 Bedford Hills S 1:12A S 7:07A S 7:56A S 9:02A S 9:49A S 10:50A S 11:49A S 12:49P S 1:49P S 2:49P S 3:49P H 5:15P H 5:53P H 6:23P H 7:10P H 7:54P S 8:55P S 9:54P S 10:54P
41.2 41.2 Katonah S 1:15A S 7:10A S 7:59A S 9:05A S 9:52A S 10:53A S 11:52A S 12:52P S 1:52P S 2:52P S 3:52P H 5:19P H 5:57P H 6:27P H 7:14P H 7:58P S 8:59P S 9:57P S 10:57P
43.3 43.3 CP 143 1:18A 7:13A 8:02A 9:08A 9:55A 10:56A 11:55A 12:55P 1:55P 2:55P 3:55P 4:48P 5:22P 6:00P 6:30P 7:17P 8:01P 9:02P 10:00P 11:00P
43.7 43.7 Golden's Bridge S 1:19A S 7:14A S 8:03A S 9:09A S 9:56A S 10:57A S 11:56A S 12:56P S 1:56P S 2:56P S 3:56P S 4:50P H 5:23P H 6:01P H 6:31P H 8:02P S 9:03P S 10:01P S 11:01P
46.1 46.1 Purdy's S 1:23A S 7:18A S 8:07A S 9:13A S 10:00A S 11:01A S 12:00P S 1:00P S 2:00P S 3:00P S 4:00P S 4:54P H 5:27P H 6:05P H 6:35P H 8:05P S 9:07P S 10:05P S 11:05P
47.8 47.8 Croton Falls S 1:26A S 7:21A S 8:10A S 9:16A S 10:03A S 11:04A S 12:03P S 1:03P S 2:03P S 3:03P S 4:03P S 4:58P H 5:30P H 6:08P H 6:38P H 8:08P S 9:10P S 10:08P S 11:08P
51.9 51.9 Brewster CP 152 S 1:32A S 7:27A S 8:16A S 9:22A S 10:09A S 11:10A S 12:09P S 1:09P S 2:09P S 3:09P S 4:09P S 5:05P H 5:36P H 6:14P H 6:44P S 7:33P H 8:15P S 9:18P S 10:14P S 11:14P
53.2 53.2 CP 153 1:40A 7:36A 8:24A 9:29A 10:17A 11:18A 12:15P 1:15P 2:15P 3:15P 4:15P 5:08P 5:38P 6:16P 6:46P 7:35P 8:20P 9:23P 10:19P 11:19P
53.3 53.3 Southeast - Arrive CP 153 A 1:41A A 7:37A A 8:25A A 9:30A A 10:18A A 11:19A A 12:16P A 1:16P A 2:16P A 3:16P A 4:16P 5:09P A 5:40P A 6:18P A 6:48P 7:37P A 8:22P A 9:24P A 10:20P A 11:20P
53.3 53.3 Southeast - Depart CP 153 >>> S 1:44A E 4:25A E 4:40A E 5:05A E 6:11A E 6:45A >>> S 7:40A >>> S 8:27A >>> S 9:32A >>> S 10:20A >>> S 11:21A >>> S 12:18P >>> S 1:21P >>> S 2:18P >>> S 3:21P >>> S 4:18P S >>> S 5:11P S 5:41P S 6:19P S 6:49P S 7:38P >>> S 8:25P >>> S 9:27P >>> S 10:25P >>> S 11:23P
53.0 53.0 (Brewster Yard) 1:46A 7:42A 8:30A 9:35A 10:23A 11:24A 12:21P 1:21P 2:21P 3:21P 4:21P 8:27P A 9:29P A 10:25P A 11:25P
36.1 53.8 Jct. Beacon Line 1:45A 4:26A 4:41A 5:06A 6:12A 6:46A 7:41A 8:28A 9:33A 10:21A 11:22A 12:19P 1:22P 2:19P 3:22P 4:19P 5:12P 5:42P 6:20P 6:50P 7:39P 8:26P 9:28P 10:26P 11:24P

58.3 Joe's Hill West
58.8 Joe's Hill East

40.8 59.8 State Line S 1:53A 4:34A 4:49A 5:14A 6:20A 6:54A S 7:49A S 8:36A S 9:41A S 10:29A S 11:30A S 12:27P S 1:30P S 2:27P S 3:30P S 4:27P S 5:20P S 5:50P S 6:28P S 6:58P S 7:47P S 8:34P S 9:36P S 10:34P S 11:32P
74.9 63.4 Danbury Fair CP 663 S 1:56A 4:37A 4:52A 5:17A 6:23A 6:57A S 7:52A S 8:39A S 9:44A S 10:32A S 11:33A S 12:30P S 1:33P S 2:30P S 3:33P S 4:30P S 5:23P S 5:53P S 6:31P S 7:01P S 7:50P S 8:37P S 9:39P S 10:37P S 11:35P
78.0 66.5 Jct. Danbury Branch 2:01A 4:42A 4:57A 5:22A 6:28A 7:02A 7:57A 8:44A 9:49A 10:37A 11:38A 12:35P 1:38P 2:35P 3:38P 4:35P 5:28P 5:58P 6:36P 7:06P 7:55P 8:42P 9:44P 10:42P 11:40P
23.7 67.1 Danbury (MNR Sta) CP 424 S 2:03A 4:44A 4:59A 5:24A 6:30A 7:04A S 7:59A S 8:46A S 9:51A S 10:39A S 11:40A S 12:37P S 1:40P S 2:37P S 3:40P S 4:37P S 5:30P S 6:05P S 6:43P S 7:13P S 8:02P S 8:44P S 9:46P S 10:44P S 11:42P
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Alternative 3 Southbound

MPMilesStation
313.0 St. Albans, VT185.0 White River Jct., VT111.798.0 Greenfield, MA'CPF-385'
79.0 North Hampton, MA69.9 Holyoke, MA
23.7 # Danbury (Harlem Line Sta.) CP 424 S 5:17 S 5:49 S 6:19A S 6:58A S 7:44A S 8:52A S 9:51A S 10:51A S 11:51A S 12:51P S 1:51P S 2:40P S 3:42P S 4:40P S 5:42P S 6:51P 7:15P S 7:46P S 8:52P S 9:54P S 10:52P E 11:55P
78.0 # Jct. Beacon Line 5:19A 5:51A 6:21A 7:00A 7:46A 8:54A 9:53A 10:53A 11:53A 12:53P 1:53P 2:42P 3:44P 4:42P 5:44P 6:53P 7:17P 7:48P 8:54P 9:56P 10:54P 11:57P
74.9 # Danbury Fair CP 663 S 5:25A S 5:57A S 6:27A S 7:06A S 7:52A S 9:00A S 9:59A S 10:59A S 11:59A S 12:59P S 1:59P S 2:48P S 3:50P S 4:48P S 5:50P S 6:59P 7:23P S 7:54P S 9:00P S 10:02P S 11:00P 12:03A

# Joe's Hill Rd. Siding
40.8 # State Line 5:28A 6:00A 6:30A 7:09A 7:55A 9:03A 10:02A 11:02A 12:02P 1:02P 2:02P 2:51P 3:53P 4:51P 5:53P 7:02P 7:26P 7:57P 9:03P 10:05P 11:03P 12:06A
36.1 # Jct. Harlem Line 5:38A 6:10A 6:40A 7:19A 8:05A 9:13A 10:12A 11:12A 12:12P 1:12P 2:12P 3:01P 4:03P 5:01P 6:03P 7:12P 7:36P 8:07P 9:13P 10:15P 11:13P 12:16A
53.0 (Brewster Yard)
53.3 Southeast - Arrive CP 153 5:39A 6:11A 6:41A 7:20A S 8:06A S 9:14A S 10:13A S 11:13A S 12:13P S 1:13P S 2:13P S 3:02P S 4:04P S 5:02P S 6:04P S 7:13P 7:37P S 8:08P S 9:14P S 10:16P S 11:14P 12:17A
53.3 Southeast - Depart CP 153 S 5:40A S 6:12A S 6:42A S 7:21A S 8:07A S 9:15A S 10:14A S 11:14A S 12:14P S 1:14P S 2:14P S 3:03P S 4:05P S 5:03P S 6:05P S 7:14P S 8:09P S 9:15P S 10:17P S 11:15P
51.9 Brewster CP 152 S 5:43A S 6:15A S 6:45A S 7:24A S 8:10A S 9:18A S 10:17A S 11:17A S 12:17P S 1:17P S 2:17P S 3:06P S 4:08P S 5:06P S 6:08P S 7:17P S 8:12P S 9:18P S 10:20P S 11:18P
47.8 Croton Falls S 5:48A S 6:20A S 6:50A S 7:29A S 8:15A S 9:23A S 10:22A S 11:22A S 12:22P S 1:22P S 2:22P S 3:11P S 4:13P S 5:11P S 6:13P S 7:22P S 8:17P S 9:23P S 10:25P S 11:23P
46.1 Purdy's S 5:51A S 6:23A S 6:53A S 7:33A S 8:18A S 9:26A S 10:25A S 11:25A S 12:25P S 1:25P S 2:25P S 3:14P S 4:16P S 5:14P S 6:16P S 7:25P S 8:20P S 9:26P S 10:28P S 11:26P
43.7 Golden's Bridge S 5:54A S 6:27A S 6:57A S 7:37A S 8:21A S 9:29A S 10:28A S 11:28A S 12:29P S 1:28P S 2:28P S 3:18P S 4:20P S 5:18P S 6:20P S 7:28P S 8:23P S 9:29P S 10:31P S 11:29P
43.3 CP 143 5:55A 6:28A 6:58A 7:38A 8:22A 9:30A 10:29A 11:29A 12:30P 1:29P 2:29P 3:19P 4:21P 5:19P 6:21P 7:29P 8:24P 9:30P 10:32P 11:30P
41.2 Katonah S 5:58A S 6:31A S 7:41A S 8:25A S 9:33A S 10:32A S 11:32A S 12:33P S 1:32P S 2:32P S 3:22P S 4:24P S 5:22P S 6:24P S 7:32P S 8:27P S 9:33P S 10:35P S 11:33P
39.2 Bedford Hills S 6:02A S 6:35A S 7:46A S 8:29A S 9:37A S 10:36A S 11:36A S 12:37P S 1:36P S 2:36P S 3:26P S 4:28P S 5:26P S 6:28P S 7:36P S 8:31P S 9:37P S 10:39P S 11:37P
36.8 CP 137 6:05A 6:38A 7:49A 8:32A 9:40A 10:39A 11:39A 12:40P 1:39P 2:39P 3:29P 4:31P 5:29P 6:31P 7:39P 8:34P 9:40P 10:42P 11:40P
36.6 Mount Kisco S 6:06A S 6:39A S 7:50A S 8:33A S 9:41A S 10:40A S 11:40A S 12:41P S 1:40P S 2:40P S 3:30P S 4:32P S 5:30P S 6:32P S 7:40P S 8:35P S 9:41P S 10:43P S 11:41P
36.3 CP 136 6:07A 6:40A 7:06A 7:51A 8:34A 9:42A 10:41A 11:41A 12:42P 1:41P 2:41P 3:31P 4:33P 5:31P 6:33P 7:41P 8:36P 9:42P 10:44P 11:42P
32.4 Chappaqua S 6:11A S 7:55A S 8:38A S 9:47A S 10:46A S 11:46A S 12:47P S 1:46P S 2:46P S 3:36P S 4:38P S 5:36P S 6:38P S 7:45P S 8:40P S 9:46P S 10:48P S 11:46P
30.5 Pleasantville S 6:14A S 9:50A S 10:49A S 11:49A S 12:50P S 1:49P S 2:49P S 3:39P S 4:41P S 5:39P S 6:41P S 7:48P S 8:43P S 9:49P S 10:51P S 11:49P
30.2 CP 130 6:15A 6:47A 7:12A 7:59A 8:42A 9:51A 10:50A 11:50A 12:51P 1:50P 2:50P 3:40P 4:42P 5:40P 6:42P 7:49P 8:44P 9:50P 10:52P 11:50P
28.3 Hawthorne S 6:18A S 9:54A S 10:53A S 11:53A S 12:54P S 1:53P S 2:53P S 3:43P S 4:45P S 5:43P S 6:45P S 7:52P S 8:47P S 9:53P S 10:55P S 11:53P
27.2 Mount Pleasant S 12:56P
25.5 Valhalla S 6:22A S 9:58A S 10:57A S 11:57A S 12:58P S 1:57P S 2:57P S 3:47P S 4:49P S 5:47P S 6:49P S 7:56P S 8:51P S 9:57P S 10:59P S 11:57P
24.1 (NWP Yard) CP 124 6:25A 6:54A 7:20A 8:06A 8:48A 10:01A 11:00A 12:00P 1:01P 2:00P 3:00P 3:50P 4:52P 5:50P 6:52P 7:59P 8:54P 10:00P 11:02P 12:00A
23.8 North White Plains S 7:21A S 8:49A S 10:02A S 11:01A S 12:01P S 1:02P S 2:01P S 3:01P S 3:51P S 4:53P S 5:51P S 6:53P S 8:00P S 8:55P S 10:01P S 11:03P S 12:01A
22.4 White Plains S 6:28A 6:56A S 7:25A S 8:11A S 8:53A S 10:06A S 11:05A S 12:05P S 1:05P S 2:05P S 3:05P S 3:55P S 4:57P S 5:55P S 6:57P S 8:04P S 8:59P S 10:05P S 11:07P S 12:03A
20.6 Hartsdale CP 121 S 6:31A 6:59A 7:29A 8:15A 8:56A 10:09A 11:08A 12:08P 1:08P 2:08P 3:08P 3:58P 5:00P 5:58P 7:00P 8:07P 9:02P 10:09P 11:11P 12:07A
19.0 Scarsdale CP 119 S 6:33A 7:01A 7:31A 8:17A 8:58A 10:11A 11:10A 12:10P 1:10P 2:10P 3:10P 4:00P 5:02P 6:00P 7:02P 8:09P 9:04P 10:11P 11:13P 12:09A
16.8 Crestwood CP 116 S 6:35A 7:03A 7:34A 8:20A 9:00A 10:13A 11:12A 12:12P 1:12P 2:12P 3:12P 4:02P 5:04P 6:02P 7:04P 8:11P 9:06P 10:13P 11:15P 12:11A
16.0 Tuckahoe
15.3 Bronxville
14.3 Fleetwood
13.3 Mount Vernon West CP 113 6:39A 7:07A 7:39A 8:24A 9:04A 10:17A 11:16A 12:16P 1:16P 2:16P 3:16P 4:06P 5:08P 6:06P 7:08P 8:15P 9:10P 10:17P 11:19P 12:15A
12.6 Wakefield
11.9 Woodlawn CP 112 6:41A 7:09A 7:41A 8:26A 9:06A 10:20A 11:19A 12:19P 1:19P 2:19P 3:19P 4:09P 5:11P 6:08P 7:10P 8:17P 9:12P 10:19P 11:21P 12:17A
10.5 Williams Bridge

9.5 Botanical Garden
8.9 Fordham H 3:23P H 4:12P H 5:16P H 6:13P H 7:14P H 8:21P H 9:16P
7.9 Tremont
6.1 Melrose
5.9 CP106 - Wye
5.4 Mott Haven Jct. CP 5 6:49A 7:17A 7:49A 8:34A 9:14A 10:30A 11:29A 12:29P 1:29P 2:29P 3:29P 4:19P 5:21P 6:16P 7:18P 8:26P 9:21P 10:30P 11:32P 12:28A
4.2 Harlem-125th Street D 6:52A D 7:20A D 7:52A D 8:37A D 9:17A H 10:33A H 11:32A H 12:32P H 1:32P H 2:32P H 3:32P H 4:22P H 5:24P H 6:21P H 7:22P H 8:30P H 9:25P H 10:33P H 11:35P H 12:31A
- Grand Central Terminal A 7:03A A 7:33A A 8:05A A 8:50A A 9:30A A 10:44A A 11:43A A 12:43P A 1:43P A 2:43P A 3:43P A 4:33P A 5:39P A 6:36P A 7:33P A 8:41P A 9:36P A 10:44P A 11:46P A 12:42A
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Alternative 3 Northbound

MPMilesStation
313.0 St. Albans, VT185.0 White River Jct., VT111.798.0 Greenfield, MA79.0 North Hampton, MA69.9 Holyoke, MA- Grand Central Terminal S 12:11A S 6:03A S 6:47A S 7:54A S 8:45A S 9:46A S 10:48A S 11:48A S 12:48P S 1:48P S 2:48P S 3:53P S 5:28P S 6:11P S 6:57P S 7:55P S 8:53P S 9:53P

4.2 Harlem-125th Street S 12:20A S 6:12A S 6:56A S 8:03A S 8:54A S 9:55A S 10:57A S 11:57A S 12:57P S 1:57P S 2:57P S 4:02P S 6:20P S 7:06P S 8:04P S 9:02P S 10:02P
5.4 Mott Haven Jct. CP 5 12:23A 6:15A 6:59A 8:06A 8:57A 9:58A 11:00A 12:00P 1:00P 2:00P 3:00P 4:05P 5:39P 6:23P 7:09P 8:07P 9:05P 10:05P
5.9 CP106 - Wye
6.1 Melrose
7.9 Tremont
8.9 Fordham S 6:20A S 7:05A S 8:11A S 9:02A
9.5 Botanical Garden

10.5 Williams Bridge S 7:09A S 8:15A
11.9 Woodlawn CP 112 12:31A 6:25A S 7:12A S 8:18A 9:07A 10:06A 11:08A 12:08P 1:08P 2:08P 3:08P 4:13P 5:47P 6:31P 7:17P 8:15P 9:13P 10:13P
12.6 Wakefield
13.3 Mount Vernon West CP 113 12:33A 6:27A 7:15A 8:21A 9:09A 10:08A 11:10A 12:10P 1:10P 2:10P 3:10P 4:15P 5:49P 6:33P 7:19P 8:17P 9:15P 10:15P
14.3 Fleetwood
15.3 Bronxville
16.0 Tuckahoe
16.8 Crestwood CP 116 12:37A 6:31A 7:19A 8:25A 9:13A 10:12A 11:14A 12:14P 1:14P 2:14P 3:14P 4:19P 5:53P 6:37P 7:23P 8:21P 9:19P 10:19P
19.0 Scarsdale CP 119 12:39A 6:33A 7:21A 8:27A 9:15A 10:14A 11:16A 12:16P 1:16P 2:16P 3:16P 4:21P 5:55P 6:39P 7:25P 8:23P 9:21P 10:21P
20.6 Hartsdale CP 121 12:41A 6:35A 7:23A 8:29A 9:17A 10:16A 11:18A 12:18P 1:18P 2:18P 3:18P 4:23P 5:57P 6:41P 7:27P 8:25P 9:23P 10:23P
22.4 White Plains S 12:44A S 6:38A S 7:27A S 8:33A S 9:20A S 10:20A S 11:21A S 12:21P S 1:21P S 2:21P S 3:21P S 4:26P S 6:44P R 7:30P S 8:28P S 9:26P S 10:26P
23.8 North White Plains S 12:47A S 6:42A S 7:31A S 8:37A S 9:24A S 10:24A S 11:24A S 12:24P S 1:24P S 2:24P S 3:24P S 4:30P S 8:31P S 9:29P S 10:29P
24.1 (NWP Yard) CP 124 12:48A 6:43A 7:32A 8:38A 9:25A 10:25A 11:25A 12:25P 1:25P 2:25P 3:25P 4:31P 6:03P 6:48P 7:33P 8:32P 9:30P 10:30P
25.5 Valhalla S 12:51A S 6:46A S 7:35A S 8:41A S 9:28A S 10:28A S 11:28A S 12:28P S 1:28P S 2:28P S 3:28P S 4:34P S 8:34P S 9:33P S 10:33P
27.2 Mount Pleasant S 10:30A
28.3 Hawthorne S 12:55A S 6:50A S 7:39A S 8:45A S 9:32A S 10:33A S 11:32A S 12:32P S 1:32P S 2:32P S 3:32P S 4:38P S 8:38P S 9:37P S 10:37P
30.2 CP 130 12:58A 6:53A 7:42A 8:48A 9:35A 10:36A 11:35A 12:35P 1:35P 2:35P 3:35P 4:41P 6:10P 6:55P 7:40P 8:41P 9:40P 10:40P
30.5 Pleasantville S 12:59A S 6:54A S 7:43A S 8:49A S 9:36A S 10:37A S 11:36A S 12:36P S 1:36P S 2:36P S 3:36P S 4:42P S 8:42P S 9:41P S 10:41P
32.4 Chappaqua S 1:02A S 6:57A S 7:46A S 8:52A S 9:39A S 10:40A S 11:39A S 12:39P S 1:39P S 2:39P S 3:39P S 4:45P H 6:13P H 6:59P H 7:44P S 8:45P S 9:44P S 10:44P
36.3 CP 136 1:07A 7:02A 7:51A 8:57A 9:44A 10:45A 11:44A 12:44P 1:44P 2:44P 3:44P 4:50P 6:18P 7:03P 7:49P 8:50P 9:49P 10:49P
36.6 Mount Kisco S 1:08A S 7:03A S 7:52A S 8:58A S 9:45A S 10:46A S 11:45A S 12:45P S 1:45P S 2:45P S 3:45P S 4:51P H 6:19P H 7:06P H 7:50P S 8:51P S 9:50P S 10:50P
36.8 CP 137 1:09A 7:04A 7:53A 8:59A 9:46A 10:47A 11:46A 12:46P 1:46P 2:46P 3:46P 4:52P 6:20P 7:07P 7:51P 8:52P 9:51P 10:51P
39.2 Bedford Hills S 1:12A S 7:07A S 7:56A S 9:02A S 9:49A S 10:50A S 11:49A S 12:49P S 1:49P S 2:49P S 3:49P S 4:55P H 6:23P H 7:10P H 7:54P S 8:55P S 9:54P S 10:54P
41.2 Katonah S 1:15A S 7:10A S 7:59A S 9:05A S 9:52A S 10:53A S 11:52A S 12:52P S 1:52P S 2:52P S 3:52P S 4:58P H 6:27P H 7:14P H 7:58P S 8:59P S 9:57P S 10:57P
43.3 CP 143 1:18A 7:13A 8:02A 9:08A 9:55A 10:56A 11:55A 12:55P 1:55P 2:55P 3:55P 5:01P 6:30P 7:17P 8:01P 9:02P 10:00P 11:00P
43.7 Golden's Bridge S 1:19A S 7:14A S 8:03A S 9:09A S 9:56A S 10:57A S 11:56A S 12:56P S 1:56P S 2:56P S 3:56P S 5:02P H 6:31P H 8:02P S 9:03P S 10:01P S 11:01P
46.1 Purdy's S 1:23A S 7:18A S 8:07A S 9:13A S 10:00A S 11:01A S 12:00P S 1:00P S 2:00P S 3:00P S 4:00P S 5:06P H 6:35P H 8:05P S 9:07P S 10:05P S 11:05P
47.8 Croton Falls S 1:26A S 7:21A S 8:10A S 9:16A S 10:03A S 11:04A S 12:03P S 1:03P S 2:03P S 3:03P S 4:03P S 5:09P H 6:38P H 8:08P S 9:10P S 10:08P S 11:08P
51.9 Brewster CP 152 S 1:32A S 7:27A S 8:16A S 9:22A S 10:09A S 11:10A S 12:09P S 1:09P S 2:09P S 3:09P S 4:09P S 5:15P H 6:44P S 7:33P H 8:15P S 9:18P S 10:14P S 11:14P
53.2 CP 153 1:40A 7:36A 8:24A 9:29A 10:17A 11:18A 12:15P 1:15P 2:15P 3:15P 4:15P 5:21P 6:50P 7:36P 8:20P 9:23P 10:19P 11:19P
53.3 Southeast - Arrive CP 153 A 1:41A >>> A 7:38A A 8:26A A 9:31A A 10:19A A 11:20A A 12:17P A 1:17P A 2:17P A 3:17P A 4:17P A 5:22P A 6:52P 7:36P A 8:22P A 9:25P A 10:21P A 11:21P
53.3 Southeast - Depart CP 153 S 1:44A E 4:35A E 5:05A E 5:40A E 6:12A E 6:50A S 7:39A S 8:27A S 9:32A S 10:20A S 11:21A S 12:18P S 1:18P S 2:18P S 3:18P S 4:18P S 5:23P S 6:53P S 7:37P S 8:23P S 9:26P S 10:22P S 11:22P
53.0 (Brewster Yard) 1:46A
36.1 Jct. Beacon Line 1:45A 4:36A 5:06A 5:41A 6:13A 6:51A 7:40A 8:28A 9:33A 10:21A 11:22A 12:19P 1:19P 2:19P 3:19P 4:19P 5:24P 6:54P 7:38P 8:24P 9:27P 10:23P 11:23P
40.8 State Line 1:55A 4:46A 5:16A 5:51A 6:23A 7:01A 7:50A 8:38A 9:43A 10:31A 11:32A 12:29P 1:29P 2:29P 3:29P 4:29P 5:34P 7:04P 7:48P 8:34P 9:37P 10:33P 11:33P
74.9 Danbury Fair CP 663 S 1:58A 4:49A 5:19A 5:54A 6:26A 7:04A S 7:53A S 8:41A S 9:46A S 10:34A S 11:35A S 12:32P S 1:32P S 2:32P S 3:32P S 4:32P S 5:37P S 7:07P S 7:51P S 8:37P S 9:40P S 10:36P S 11:36P
78.0 Jct. Danbury Branch 2:04A 4:55A 5:25A 6:00A 6:32A 7:10A 7:59A 8:47A 9:52A 10:40A 11:41A 12:38P 1:38P 2:38P 3:38P 4:38P 5:43P 7:13P 7:57P 8:43P 9:46P 10:42P 11:42P
23.7 Danbury (Harlem Line Sta.)CP 424 S 2:06A 4:57A 5:27A 6:02A 6:34A 7:12A S 8:01A S 8:49A S 9:54A S 10:42A S 11:43A S 12:40P S 1:40P S 2:40P S 3:40P S 4:40P S 5:45P S 7:15P S 7:59P S 8:45P S 9:48P S 10:44P S 11:44P
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